
MARA UNIVERS11Y OF TECHNOLOGY 
ARAU BRANCH PERLlS 

IMTRIPRIURIA:L COJ4PIMTIMCIII' 
ETa 300 

EAGLE MARBLE CCRAFT Sdn. Bhd. 
(Marble Wastage Product) 

Prepared For: 

EN. MOHAMM ED ZAIN B. IDRIS 

SHALIEZA BT RAZALI 

RAFIDAH BT MOHD. ALI 

NORHAYATI BT MAT Sl'AT 

MIDZUARA BT BUYONG 

Prepared By: 

NAZATUL SHITA BT MOHD KHIZARI 

Diploma in lu1ine11 Sludie, 

SD 

98096588 
98096437 
97322432 
97363104 
98096140 



EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. Introduction 

INl'llODUC!TION 

EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sein. Bhd. will be formed at Langkawi Mall, Pekan 

Kuah near Jetty Point, Langkawi Island, Kedah Darul Aman. 5 partners organize our 

company. Each ofus gives the capital as follows: 

General Manager 20% RM 20000 

Administration Manager 20% RM20 000 

Marketing Manager 20% RM20000 

Operation Manager 20% RM20000 

Financial Manager 20% RM 20 000 

Our company will produce handicraft product for souvenir purpose, which based 

on marble wastage. Our company provides supplied especially for tourism markets. 

Beside that we also provide for locals. The products that we will produce are Quran's 

Verse Frame, Dummy, Flying Eagle, Vases, Paper Holder and Photo Frame. The chosen 

of this trading based on some factors which are invite us to act as risk taker in order to 

make its successful. Some of the factors are: 

a) Great return 

According to our analysis this trading can give great return base on Malaysia 

Economic and the government targets to increase Malaysia Tourism. 

b) The Location 

EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. is located at Pekan Kuah which near Jetty 

Point. It is as strategic location where it is near the main entrance where visitors first 

come to Langkawi Island. 

12 



EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. Introduction 

c) Introduce New Product 

As Malaysians, we should take challenge of government development projects. 

Therefore, we can introduce our culture and religion to other tourists. 

d) Take Part in Government Vision 

The form of craft marble is to take part in government proposal m order to 

encourage Bumiputra Entrepreneurs in participating business field. 

13 



EAGLJ3 MARBLE CRAPT Sdn. Bhd. 

eONTENTe 

Letter of Ratification 

Letter of Submit The Business Plan 

Preface and Acknowledgement 

Letter of Rent Agreement 

Letter of Agreement 

Logo 

IMTRODUCTIOM 

~ Introduction 

~ Objective of Business Plan 

~ Background of shareholders 

~ Organization Background 

~ Location 

AD"'1MIITRATIOM PLAN 

~ Organization Goal 

~ Organization Strategy 

~ Organization Structure 

~ Organization Chart 

~ Work Force 

~ List Management Staff 

~ Job Specification 

1 

2-3 

4 

5-6 

7-9 

10-11 

12-13 

14 

15-19 

20-21 

22-23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30-31 



EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. 

eGlllffNTe 

'¼ Reward to employee 

'¼ Remuneration 

'¼ List of Office Furniture 

~ Organization Expenditure 

~ Office Plan 

14ARBITIMC PLAN 

'¼ Product 

~ Target Market 

~ Market Size 

~ Competitors 

~ Strength of Company 

'¼ Estimated Sales 

Market share Before Existing 

Market Share After Existing 

~ Estimated Monthly Sales 

~ Marketing Strategy 

~ Remuneration & job Specification 

~ Marketing Expenditure 

PAGE 

32-33 

34 

35 

36 

37-38 

39 

40-41 

42 

43 

44 

45-46 

47-48 

49-50 

51-54 

55 

56 


	EAGLE MARBLE CCRAFT Sdn. Bhd.(Marble Wastage Product)
	INTRODUCTION
	CONTENTS
	INTRODUCTION
	ADMINISTRATION PLAN
	CONTENTS
	MARKETING PLAN


