

ENTREPREURIAL COMPENTENCIES ETR 300

EAGLE MARBLE CCRAFT Sdn. Bhd. (Marble Wastage Product)

Prepared For:

EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN B. IDRIS

Prepared By:

SHALIEZA BT RAZALI	98096588
RAFIDAH BT MOHD. ALI	98096437
NORHAYATI BT MAT SI'AT	97322432
MIDZUARA BT BUYONG	97363104
NAZATUL SHITA BT MOHD KHIZARI	98096140

Diploma in Business Studies 5 D



INTRODUCTION

EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. will be formed at Langkawi Mall, Pekan Kuah near Jetty Point, Langkawi Island, Kedah Darul Aman. 5 partners organize our company. Each of us gives the capital as follows:

General Manager		20 %	RM 20 000
Administration Manager	:	20 %	RM 20 000
Marketing Manager	:	20 %	RM 20 000
Operation Manager	:	20 %	RM 20 000
Financial Manager		20 %	RM 20 000

Our company will produce handicraft product for souvenir purpose, which based on marble wastage. Our company provides supplied especially for tourism markets. Beside that we also provide for locals. The products that we will produce are Quran's Verse Frame, Dummy, Flying Eagle, Vases, Paper Holder and Photo Frame. The chosen of this trading based on some factors which are invite us to act as risk taker in order to make its successful. Some of the factors are:

a) Great return

According to our analysis this trading can give great return base on Malaysia Economic and the government targets to increase Malaysia Tourism.

b) The Location

EAGLE MARBLE CRAFT Sdn. Bhd. is located at Pekan Kuah which near Jetty Point. It is as strategic location where it is near the main entrance where visitors first come to Langkawi Island.

c) Introduce New Product

As Malaysians, we should take challenge of government development projects. Therefore, we can introduce our culture and religion to other tourists.

d) Take Part in Government Vision

The form of craft marble is to take part in government proposal in order to encourage Bumiputra Entrepreneurs in participating business field.

CONTENTS	PAGE
Letter of Ratification	1
Letter of Submit The Business Plan	2-3
Preface and Acknowledgement	4
Letter of Rent Agreement	5-6
Letter of Agreement	7-9
Logo	10-11
INTRODUCTION	
♥ Introduction	12-13
Objective of Business Plan	14
Background of shareholders	15-19
🕓 Organization Background	20-21
♥ Location	22-23
ADMINISTRATION PLAN	
🕓 Organization Goal	24
🕓 Organization Strategy	25
🕓 Organization Structure	26
🕓 Organization Chart	27
₩ Work Force	28
Staff List Management Staff	29
♥ Job Specification	30-31

CONTENTS	PAGE
Reward to employee	32-33
Remuneration	34
\$ List of Office Furniture	35
State Organization Expenditure	36
S Office Plan	37-38
MARKETING PLAN	
♥ Product	39
♥ Target Market	40-41
S Market Size	42
♥ Competitors	43
Strength of Company	44
Sestimated Sales	
Market share Before Existing	45-46
Market Share After Existing	47-48
Sestimated Monthly Sales	49-50
Strategy	51-54
Semuneration & job Specification	55
Marketing Expenditure	56